

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	NL&L Concrete 5634 S 85th Circle Ralston, NE 68127		Tab Construction Co. 4153 S 67th Street Omaha, NE 68117		Valley Corporation P.O. Box 589 Valley, NE 68064		RPL Utility, LLC 601 Front Street Neola, IA 51559		Chas. Vrana & Son Construction 4816 F Street Omaha, NE 68117		Graham Construction, Inc. 6912 N 97th Cir., Ste 3 Omaha, NE 68122	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CONSTRUCT 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	710	LF	70.00	49,700.00	67.40	47,854.00	54.18	38,467.80	68.20	48,422.00	104.00	73,840.00	78.00	55,380.00
2	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. SANITARY MANHOLE (4)	41	VF	1,000.00	41,000.00	918.70	37,666.70	719.09	29,482.69	742.50	30,442.50	1,766.00	72,406.00	1,380.00	56,580.00
3	REMOVE 8" PIPE PLUG	2	EA	200.00	400.00	461.90	923.80	10.50	21.00	275.00	550.00	357.00	714.00	225.00	450.00
4	INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	4	EA	850.00	3,400.00	446.70	1,786.80	541.96	2,167.84	549.32	2,197.28	534.00	2,136.00	650.00	2,600.00
5	CONSTRUCT 8" SANITARY SEWER PLUG	3	EA	150.00	450.00	41.75	125.25	54.32	162.96	137.50	412.50	632.00	1,896.00	160.00	480.00
6	CONSTRUCT 9" PCC PAVEMENT (OMAHA L65)	7,141	SY	70.00	499,870.00	66.80	477,018.80	74.55	532,361.55	75.53	539,359.73	62.20	444,170.20	76.00	542,716.00
7	CONSTRUCT 6" AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE W/ MIRAFI 180 N	2,158	SF	4.00	8,632.00	1.80	3,884.40	2.02	4,359.16	3.48	7,509.84	1.65	3,560.70	4.00	8,632.00
8	CONSTRUCT THICKENED EDGE	156	LF	25.00	3,900.00	15.55	2,425.80	13.09	2,042.04	21.96	3,425.76	9.50	1,482.00	10.00	1,560.00
9	SAW CUT - FULL DEPTH	120	LF	7.00	840.00	9.10	1,092.00	10.48	1,257.60	9.90	1,188.00	10.25	1,230.00	7.00	840.00
40	THE BARS	34	EA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	346	LF	65.00	22,490.00	74.00	25,604.00	63.94	22,123.24	68.20	23,597.20	114.00	39,444.00	110.00	38,060.00
12	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	12	LF	75.00	900.00	157.40	1,888.80	92.88	1,114.56	99.00	1,188.00	144.00	1,728.00	160.00	1,920.00
13	CONSTRUCT 30" RCP, CLASS III	227	LF	120.00	27,240.00	122.70	27,852.90	125.78	28,552.06	137.50	31,212.50	185.00	41,995.00	172.00	39,044.00
14	CONSTRUCT 36" RCP D(0.01) 1350	49	LF	150.00	7,350.00	175.90	8,619.10	169.48	8,304.52	184.80	9,055.20	234.00	11,466.00	212.00	10,388.00
15	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I	3	EA	4,000.00	12,000.00	4,925.90	14,777.70	5,324.39	15,973.17	5,294.50	15,883.50	4,910.00	14,730.00	3,989.00	11,967.00
16	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III	5	EA	4,000.00	20,000.00	5,626.70	28,133.50	5,477.71	27,388.55	5,947.25	29,736.25	5,670.00	28,350.00	5,500.00	27,500.00
17	CONSTRUCT 60" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (1)	7	VF	1,250.00	9,250.00	1,238.70	9,166.38	1,262.96	9,345.90	1,320.00	9,768.00	2,100.00	15,540.00	1,290.00	9,546.00
18	CONSTRUCT 60" TYPE II AREA INLET	1	EA	5,200.00	5,200.00	9,795.30	9,795.30	7,864.26	7,864.26	9,350.00	9,350.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
19	CONSTRUCT 18" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,431.50	2,431.50	919.88	919.88	2,200.00	2,200.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	3,695.00	3,695.00
20	CONSTRUCT 30" RC FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	5,674.70	11,349.40	1,300.91	2,601.82	3,520.00	7,040.00	5,200.00	10,400.00	3,850.00	7,700.00
21	CONSTRUCT 36" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,274.00	6,274.00	1,980.27	1,980.27	4,180.00	4,180.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,880.00	4,880.00
22	INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS	36	EA	100.00	3,600.00	130.00	4,680.00	143.42	5,163.12	170.50	6,138.00	330.00	11,880.00	100.00	3,600.00
23	CONSTRUCT 24" PIPE PLUG	1	EA	600.00	600.00	962.80	962.80	464.00	464.00	605.00	605.00	491.00	491.00	610.00	610.00
24	CONSTRUCT 30" PIPE PLUG	1	EA	600.00	600.00	1,205.20	1,205.20	529.29	529.29	660.00	660.00	491.00	491.00	695.00	695.00
25	INSTALL 5" PREFORMED PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, GROOVED TYPE 4, WHITE	300	LF	5.75	1,725.00	7.25	2,175.00	7.16	2,148.00	7.15	2,145.00	4.87	1,461.00	7.00	2,100.00
26	INSTALL 5" PREFORMED PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, GROOVED TYPE 4, YELLOW	3,775	LF	5.75	21,706.25	7.25	27,368.75	7.16	27,029.00	7.15	26,991.25	4.87	18,384.25	7.00	26,425.00
27	INSTALL PREFORMED MARKING TAPE SYMBOL, TYPE DIRECTIONAL ARROW, WHITE	2	EA	1,200.00	2,400.00	843.30	1,686.60	835.51	1,671.02	660.00	1,320.00	423.00	846.00	895.00	1,790.00
28	INSTALL STOP SIGN	2	EA	200.00	400.00	361.40	722.80	358.08	716.16	1,100.00	2,200.00	154.00	308.00	380.00	760.00
29	INSTALL PREFORMED MARKING TAPE SYMBOL, TYPE ONLY, WHITE	2	EA	1,300.00	2,600.00	843.30	1,686.60	835.51	1,671.02	660.00	1,320.00	444.00	888.00	895.00	1,790.00
30	CONSTRUCT STREET NAME SIGN	4	EA	400.00	1,600.00	241.00	964.00	238.72	954.88	55.00	220.00	132.50	530.00	255.00	1,020.00
31	CONSTRUCT SIGN POST	2	EA	200.00	400.00	361.40	722.80	358.08	716.16	110.00	220.00	97.20	194.40	380.00	760.00
32	INSTALL FLEXAMAT	258	SF	15.00	3,870.00	6.75	1,741.50	19.42	5,010.36	55.00	14,190.00	32.05	8,268.90	14.00	3,612.00
33	COMMON EXCAVATION - ON SITE	273	CY	12.00	3,276.00	12.15	3,316.95	4.17	1,138.41	15.15	4,135.95	13.20	3,603.60	10.50	2,866.50
34	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	2,380	CY	3.50	8,330.00	10.85	25,823.00	4.76	11,328.80	5.79	13,780.20	11.30	26,894.00	15.00	35,700.00
35	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,011.80	3,011.80	2,983.96	2,983.96	5,335.00	5,335.00	528.00	528.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-35, INCLUSIVE)					\$780,229.25		\$794,737.93		\$798,015.05		\$855,978.66		\$866,256.05		\$920,166.50